A-2015-2471639

RECEIVED 2016 JAN - 4 AM 9:51 SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Secretary, PA Public Utility Commission 400 North Street, 2th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

> RE: PUC# 8917428 (Truck) Christopher P. Parker and Lisa M. Parker **DBA:** Parker Trucking PO Box 114, Arnot PA 16911

To Whom It May Concern:

We are currently the holders of PUC# 8917428. Effective January 1, 2016, we will be forming an LLC known as "Parker Trucking, LLC" to operate the trucking business. We will be the only two owners of the LLC which will be a manager-managed LLC with Christopher P. Parker as the manager. I have been directed to send this letter of notification related to the Truck PUC# 8917428.

Please accept this letter as notification of the change in name to "Parker Trucking, LLC" effective 12:01am EST January 1, 2016. Should you have any questions you can reach me at: 570-404-4382.

Date: 12/18/15

Thank You Planto hristopher P. Parker

Jisa M. Parker

Parker Trucking, LLC

Tail By: Ala Christopher P. Parker, Member/Mgr

isa M. Parker, Member

Date: 12/18/15

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF TIOGA

On this <u>B</u>day of <u>MMM</u>, 2015, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared, CHRISTOPHER P. PARKER and LISA M. PARKER, individually and as members of PARKER TRUCKING, LLC, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Heather L. Chapel, Notary Public Mansfield Boro, Tioga County My Commission Expires April 5, 2016 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

Notary Public

) : SS

}

My Commission Expires: April 5, 2011

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF TIOGA

On this the <u>b</u> day of <u>b</u> day of

)

)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here	eunto set my hand and official seal.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Heather L. Chapel. Notary Public	Notary Public ION 5-2011
Mansfield Boro, Tioga County My Commission Expires April 5, 2016 KENBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES	My Commission Expires: $MW 5$, $CU4$

JAN -4 AM 9: m FA. P.U. C. TARY'S BUREAN

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O.BOX 8722 HARRISBURG,PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.PA.GOV

SAMANTHA WILCOX, ESQ PO Box 878 Wellsboro PA 16901

••

Parker Trucking, LLC

.

THE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT.THE BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEBSITE LOCATED <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/Search/CorpSearch</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND /OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEBSITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 6332750

	DEPARTMENT (RPORATIONS AN		E ORGANIZATIONS	Effective Date : 01/01/2016 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth
Return document by mail to: Samantha Wilcox, Esquire Name PO Box 878				
Address Wellsboro	PA	16901	TML151	214JD0177
Сіту	State	Zip Code		
Return document b	y email to:			
Paud all instruction	and prior to completin	a This fam may be	submitted online at https://	www.cornorations.ng.pov/

Entity# : 6332750 Date Filed : 12/09/2015

Read all instructions prior to completing. This form may be submitted online at <u>https://www.corporations.pa.gov/</u>.

Fee: \$125

In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 8913 (relating to certificate of organization), the undersigned desiring to organize a limited liability company, hereby certifies that:

۱.	The name of the limited liability company (designator is required, i.e., "company",	"limited"	or:
	"limited liability company" or abbreviation):		

Parker Trucking, LLC

 The (a) address of the limit (b) name of its commercial (Complete (a) or (b) - not) 	registered office			
(a) Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County
118 Mulberry Street	Arnot	PA	16911	Tioga
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider				County
<u>c/o:</u>				
 The name and address, incl sign on page 2): Name 	uding street and n	Address		
Christopher P. Parker		PO Box 1	14, Arnol, PA 16	<u></u>

•1

. •

Strike out if inapplicable term
 A member's interest in the company is to be evidenced by a certificate of membership interest.

5. Strike out if inapplicable: Management of the company is vested in a manager or managers.

6. The specified effective date, if any is: 01/01/2016 (MM/DD/YYYY and hour, if any)

7. Strike out if inapplicable: The company is a restricted professional company organized to render the following restricted professional service(s):

8. For additional provisions of the certificate, if any, attach an $8\frac{1}{2} \times 11$ sheet.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the c signed this Certificate of Organization	
1day ofDecember	, 2015
Contra los Signature	
Signature	
Signature	

VERIFICATION

I, <u>Christopher Plarker</u>, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct (or are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief) and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Signature

12/18/2015 Date

OWLETT & LEWIS, P.C. One Charles Street, P.O. Box \$78, Wellsboro, PA 16901



Secretary, PA Public Utility Commission PO Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

